DATA SHEET
FUSIBLE CHIP RESISTORS
FRC01
5%
size 1206
Pr
od
uc

10 to 97.6 Ω 9
100 to 510 Ω 1
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of an FRC01
resistor, value 200 Ω, packed in
paper tape and supplied on a reel of
5000 units is: 2322 750 62001.
Phycomp Product specification
Fusible chip resistors
size 1206
FRC01
5%
2003 Jul 11 Rev.10 3 www.yageo.com
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Product characterization
Standard values of nominal
resistance are taken from the
E24/E96 series for resistors with a
tolerance of ±5%. The values of the
E24/E96 series are in accordance
with “IEC publication 60063”.
Fusing characteristics
The resistors will fuse without the
risk of fire and within an indicated
range of overload. Fusing means
that the resistive value of the resistor
increases at least 100 times;
see Figs 1 and 2.
The fusing characteristic is
measured under constant voltage
with resistors mounted on a ceramic
or glass epoxy (FR4) substrate;
see Fig.3.
102
10
1
10−1
10−2
10−3
8 10420
CCA852
6
Poverload  (W)
t
(s)
102
10
1
10−1
10−2
10−3
8 10420
CCA853
6
Poverload  (W)
t
(s)
resistor mount (FACE UP)
lead frame mount conductor: NiCr Au 1.5 µm
Ni 0.5 µm
Au 0.1 µm
Al2O3 or FR4
40.3 × 7.6 × 0.635 mm
1.7 × 1.0 mm
CCB649
Fig.1 Fusing characteristic: 10 Ω ≤ R < 510 Ω,